M16000008826

| (Re | questor's Name) | | | | |
|---|-------------------|-------------|--|--|--|
| (Address) | | | | | |
| (Ad | dress) | | | | |
| (Cit | y/State/Zip/Phon | e #) | | | |
| PICK-UP | ☐ WAIT | MAIL | | | |
| (Bu | siness Entity Nar | me) | | | |
| (Document Number) | | | | | |
| Certified Copies | _ Certificate | s of Status | | | |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

Office Use Only



900291587159

HOV -3 AM 8: 40

900291587159 11/03/16--01006--006 **155,00

SOFFICIENCY BY FILERS

5 NOV-3 AH 9: 50



WW OA RARRIE

COVER LETTER

| то: | Registration Section Division of Corporations | | | | | | |
|--------|--|--|------------------------------------|--|---|--|--|
| SUBJ | Morgan King of Prussia C | GP, LLC | | | | | |
| 0010 | | Name of L | imited Liability (| Company | | | |
| | nclosed "Application by Foreign l nce, and check are submitted to re | | | | | | |
| Please | return all correspondence concer | rning this matter to the f | ollowing: | | | | |
| | | Na | me of Person | | | | |
| | INCORPORATING SERVICES, LTD. | | | | | | |
| | Firm/Company | | | | | | |
| | Address | | | | | | |
| | TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 | | | | | | |
| | | City/State and Zip Code | | | | | |
| | radiv@incserv.com | | | | | | |
| | E-m | nail address: (to be used | for future annual | report not | ification) | | |
| For fu | rther information concerning this | matter, please call: | | | | | |
| | MELISSA | | at (| 656-795 | 56 | | |
| | Name of Con | ntact Person | Area Code | Day | time Telephone Number | | |
| | MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 | | | Division of Registrati Clifton B 2661 Exe | ADDRESS: of Corporations on Section uilding cutive Center Circle ee, FL 32301 | | |
| Enclos | | mount: 130.00 Filing Fee & rtificate of Status | ■ \$155.00 Filin Certified Copy | g Fee & | ☐ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Ce of Status & Certified Cop | | |

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

| 1. Morgan King of Prussia | GP, LLC gn Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L | .L.C. "or "LLC") |
|---|---|--|
| (Number of Notes | gir Dinned Blabing Company, must include Trianned Enabling Company, | |
| (If name unavailable, enter alti- Liability Company," "L.L.C." | ernate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida. The alte or "LLC.") | ernate name must include "Limited |
| , New York | 3. 81-4224817 | |
| (Jurisdiction under the law o company is organized) | of which foreign limited liability (FEI number, if a | applicable) |
| 4 | | |
| | (Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration.) (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determine penalty liability) | |
| 5 | | |
| 1080 Pittsford Victor R | oad, Pittsford, New York 14534 | |
| 1000 Diverse - 13/i-4 D | (Street Address of Principal Office) | र्क ं |
| 6. 1080 Pittsford Victor Re | Dad | |
| Pittsford, New York 14 | | 1 - 780 |
| | (Mailing Address) | ⇔ 200 |
| 7. Name and street address | s of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) | |
| Name: | Incorporating Services, Ltd. | 9. 9.3 |
| Office Address: | 1540 Glenway Drive | Ö |
| | Tallahassee , Florida 32 (Zij | 301 |
| | | p code) |
| Registered agent's accept Having been named as re- | gistered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated lin | nited liability company at the place |
| to complywith the provision | tion, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to ons of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of | my duties, and I am familiar with a |
| accept the obligations of J | my pusition as registered agent | notin - |
| | 1 Villissa Sigo, 1288, See | <u>ulus</u> |
| | (Register di agent's signature) | - |
| • | acity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/s | are: |
| Robert C. Morgan, Man | | |
| 1080 Pittsford Victor Roa | d | |
| Pittsford, New York 1453 | 4 | |
| 9. Attached is a certificate | of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the offici | ial having custody of records in the |
| jurisdiction under the law | of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a tra | |
| of the translator must be si | abmitted) | |
| | - Yele O Stefano | |
| | Congristative of an authorized person | |
| This document is executed submitted in a document to | I in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am awa to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for | are that any false information or in s.817.155, F.S. |
| | Kyle Disterano | |
| | Typed or printed name of signee | |

State of New York Department of State } ss:

I hereby certify, that MORGAN KING OF PRUSSIA GP, LLC a NEW YORK Limited Liability Company filed Articles of Organization pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Law on 10/24/2016, and that the Limited Liability Company is existing so far as shown by the records of the Department.

I further certify, that no other documents have been filed by such Limited Liability Company.



Witness my hand and the official seal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, this 01st day of November two thousand and sixteen.

Brendan W. Fitzgerald

Executive Deputy Secretary of State

201611020516 * 12